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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

In Re: § In Proceedings Under Chapter 11
§

Farmland Industries, Inc., et al., § Case No. 02-50557-JWV-11
§ Joint Administration

Debtors §

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the Notice of Appearance and Request for
Service of Notices and Documents was forwarded the 10th  day of June, 2002, and served by electronic notification
to:

Paula C. Acconcia paula.acconcia@usdoj.gov
ustpRegion13.KC.ECF@usdoj.gov

Gary D. Barnes gary.barnes@husch.com

Kathryn B. Bussing kbussing@blackwellsanders.com

David A. Domina law@dominalaw.com

Laurence M. Frazen lfrazen@bryancave.com
mfosdick@bryancave.com

Rodney J. Hoffman rhoffman@sbg-law.com

Paul M. Hoffmann pmhoffman@moheck.com

Gary W. Koch sfix@gislason.com

Benjamin F. Mann bmann@blackwellsanders.com
bmann@bspmlaw.com

Jonathan A. Margolies jmargolies@mrsg.com
pbradley@mrsg.com

Cynthia Dillard Parres dillard@bryancavellp.com

Christopher J. Redmond christopher.redmond@husch.com

Mark G. Stingley mstingley@bryancavellp.com
mfosdick@bryancave.com
moreland@bryancave.com

Joanne B. Stutz jbs@evans-mullinix.com
kate@evans-mullinix.com

Robert M. Thompson RMT@bryancave.com

Steven W. White swhite@wagbattorneys.com

The undersigned further certifies that a true and accurate copy of the Notice of Appearance and Request for
Notices and Documents  was forwarded the 10th  day of June, 2002 by first class mail, postage prepaid, to:
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Scott E. Blakeley
Blakeley & Blakeley, LLP
2030 Main St., Ste. 540
Irvine, CA 92614

James C. Carr
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
101 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10178

Jeffrey D. Goetz
Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor & Fairgrave
801 Grand Ave., #3700
Des Moines, IA 50309-2727

William H. Hoch
1800 Mid-America Tower
20 N Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

James M. Jorissen
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly
3300 Plaza VII
45 S. Seventh St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

John C. Thomas
Dorsey & Whitney LLP
50 S. Sixth St., #1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1498

Steven P. Wandro
Wandro, Lyons, Wagner & Baer, PC
2501 Grand Ave., Ste. B
Des Moines, IA 50312

Respectfully submitted,

HUSCH & EPPENBERGER, LLC

By:         /s/ Christopher J. Redmond                                            
Christopher J. Redmond, MBE #48072
Gary D. Barnes, MBE #26976
1200 Main Street, Suite 1700
Kansas City, Missouri  64105
Telephone:  816-421-4800
Facsimile:  816-421-0596

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF
UNSECURED CREDITORS OF FARMLAND
INDUSTRIES, INC. et al.


